305-416-4489

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	SONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): BONUTTI, Peter M.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:BONUTTI 2003 TRUST-A Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1303 Evergreen Ave.	
10/06/2003 Execution Date:	City: Effingham State: IL Zip: 62401 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/457,100	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul D. Bianco Internal Address: Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	500601	
City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33131	-	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Paul D. Bianco, Reg. No. 43,500 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	Signature Oct 14, 2003 Date Date Description of the control of	

FKGGBB DOCKET NO. 780-A03-009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Peter M. Bonutti</u>, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 1303 Evergreen Ave, Effingham, IL 62401, am the inventor of the invention in

SCAFFOLD AND METHOD FOR IMPLANTING CELLS

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\underline{\text{June } 6,2003}$ Application Number $\underline{10/457,100}$
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
and, ^v and in	WHEREAS, BONUTTI 2003 TRUST-A , ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title nterest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014048 FRAME: 0421

FKGGBB DOCKET NO. 780-A03-009

AND I HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman, Bongini & Bianco P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

SS:

Peter M. Bonutti

Date: No 6 03

Signature:

State of <u>Illinsio</u>

County of <u>Effinghan</u>

On this ______ day of _______, 20 03, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Peter M. Bonutti to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Marietta Buholl Notary Public